#### **COUNTY OF KANE**

John A. Cunningham KANE COUNTY CLERK

under the Illinois Campaign Discolsure Act.

Date: 11-3 - 25

KANE COUNTY CLERK 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. B Geneva, II, 60134



Election Department Phone: (630) 232-5990 Fax: (630) 232-5870 www.kanecountyelections.org

#### **Receipt for Nominating Petition**

March 17, 2026 - 2026 General Primary.

| Receipt For:       | Karen Naess Wineland<br>325 Walnut Ave<br>Elgin, IL 60123                                    |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Filed: Novemb      | er 3, 2025 at 8:55:00 AM.  |  |  |  |  |
| Office: FOR P      | RECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON, Eigin 34 Party: Republican  |  |  |  |  |
| The following      | have been received:  |  |  |  |  |
| ✓                  | Statement of Candidacy   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>-</b> ✓         | Loyalty Oath   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>─</b> ✓         | Petition Pages /->   |  |  |  |  |
|                    | Receipt for Economic Interest Statement (EIS)  |  |  |  |  |
| Received fro       | m:   |  |  |  |  |
| i                  | By: Na ci Clanhe  Deputy Clerk   |  |  |  |  |
|                    | John A. Cunningham - Kane County Clerk   |  |  |  |  |
|                    | Name and Title of Local Clerk/Secretary  |  |  |  |  |
| Printed: 11/3/2025 | 3:55:42AM  |  |  |  |  |
|                    | Receipt for Notice of Obligation D-5   |  |  |  |  |
| ↓hereby ackr       | nowledge receipt of the Notice of Obligation which outlines obligations and responsibilities |  |  |  |  |

\_\_ATTACH TO PETITION\_\_\_\_

Suggested Revised March 2020 SBE No. P-1

#### STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY

| NAME:<br>Karen Naess Wineland   | office: Precinct Committee Person   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| ADDRESS ZIP CODE:   | A Full Term is sought, unless an unexpired term is stated here; year unexpired term |  |  |
| 325 Walnut Ave.   |   |  |  |
| Elgin, IL 60123   | DISTRICT: EL - 34   |  |  |
|   | PARTY: Republican   |  |  |
| If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, 8-8.1 or 10-5.1, complete t   | he following (this information will appear on the ballot)                           |  |  |
| FORMERLY KNOWN AS (List all names during last 3 years)                  | UNTIL NAME CHANGED ON(List date of each name change)                                |  |  |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS )   | in S  |  |  |
|   | HECE  NOV -3  |  |  |
| county of navie.  |   |  |  |
| Karen Naess Wineland  | Candidate) being first duly swom (or affirmed), say that reside                     |  |  |
| Name of (Name of )  | Candidate) being first duly swom (or affirmed), say that reside                     |  |  |
| it in the Car   | y/ village, Unincorporated Area or  |  |  |
| if unincorporated, list municipality that provides postal service) Zi   | p Code, in the County of  |  |  |
| Peruhikan   | am a qualified voter therein and am a qualified Primary voter of the                |  |  |
| гану, цан в а   | m a candidate for Nomination/Election to the office of                              |  |  |
| March 17, 2026 (data at election) and that 1                            | District, to be voted upon at the primary election to be held on                    |  |  |
| (date of election) and that 1   | am legally qualified (including being the holder of any license that                |  |  |
| may be an eligibility requirement for the office to which I seek        | the nomination) to hold such office and that I have filed (or I will                |  |  |
| ite before the close of the petition filing period) a Stateme           | nt of Economic Interests as required by the Illinois Governmental                   |  |  |
| Ethics Act and I hereby request that my name be printed u               | pon the official Republican (Name of Party)   |  |  |
| Primary ballot for Nomination/Election for such office.                 | <u>.</u>  |  |  |
|   | Marcon Mol Thuland (Signature of Candidate)   |  |  |
| Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by <u>Karen Jacks K</u><br>(Name of Ca |   |  |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M. TEAS FROTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS           | (Notary Public's Signature)   |  |  |

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/04/2027

| ΑΤΤΑCΗ | Ι ΤΟ ΡΕΠΠΟΝ |  |
|--------|-------------|--|
| ~ ~    |             |  |

10 ILCS 5/7-10.1

Suggested Revised July, 2004 SBE No. P-1C

# LOYALTY OATH (OPTIONAL)

| United States of America ) ) SS. State of Illinois )  |
|---|
| I, Karen Naess Wineland, do swear (or affirm) that I am is citizen of the   |
| United States and the State of Illinois, that I am not affiliated directly or indirectly with any communist   |
| organization or any communist front organization, or any foreign political agency, party, organization or   |
| government which advocates the overthrow of constitutional government by force or other means not   |
| permitted under the Constitution of the United States or the Constitution of this State; that I do not directly or                                    |
| indirectly teach or advocate the overthrow of the government of the United States or of this State or any   |
| unlawful change in the form of the governments thereof by force or any unlawful means.  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by <u>Karen Marss Wineland</u> before me, (Name of Candidate)  on <u>II/oz/z5</u> (insert month, day, year)  (SEAL) |
| OFFICIAL SEAL. SUSAN M. TEAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/04/2027  |

### PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON PRIMARY PETITION

| We, the undersigned, members of an  | d affiliated with the Reput                                    | blican Party and                         | qualified primary e                        | electors of the               |
|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------|
| Republican Party, in  | Elgin Township 34 TH   | (township name and pri                   |  |                               |
|   | , do hereby petition that                                      |  | and wh                                     | o resides at                  |
| 325 Walnut Ave.   | _ in the City, Village, Unincom                                |  | (if unit                                   | ncorporated, list             |
| municipality that provides postal service) Z<br>Republican Party for election | ip Code <u>60123</u> , County of to the office of PRECINCT COM | MMITTEEPERSON, forElgi                   | of Ulinois, shall be a<br>n Township 34 TH | candidate of the<br>(township |
| name and precinct number), to be voted for                                    | or at the primary election to be h                             | neid onMarch 17,2026 (da                 | te of election).                           |                               |
| if required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, comple                              | te the following (this information will                        | appear on the ballot)                    |  |                               |
| FORMERLY KNOWN AS   |  | IL NAME CHANGED ON                       |  |                               |
| (List   | all names during last 3 years)                                 | (List date of                            | each name change)                          |                               |
| NAME  | VOTER'SPRINTED   | STREET ADDRESS OR                        | CITY, TOWN OR                              | COUNTY                        |
| (VOTER'S SIGNATURE)   | NAME (optional)  | RR NUMBER                                | VILLAGE                                    | COUNTY                        |
| 1 gratthew owingland  | Matthew Wineland   | 325 Walnutgue                            | elgin "                                    | Kane                          |
| Haven novel Wintland  | Mason Nages Windows  | 325 Walnut Ave.                          | Elgan                                      | Kane                          |
| 3.  | Guy Alexander  | 416 S. State St                          | / [ain _                                   | Kane                          |
| marylenmaser  | MARYLOW MOSER  | 27) WASHBURN                             | ELGIN                                      | KANE                          |
| 5. San & C. D.  | Joy Ercoli   | 358 Bylings 84                           | Elgan "il                                  | Kone                          |
| Roy Excola  | RAYERLOW   | 353 Ballances of                         | ا<br>الارا<br>الارا                        | KAME                          |
| William R. Ramolds.   | A BILL RELIDED   | C 706 ADAMS ST                           | Elaro                                      | KNUF                          |
| 84 em Paul outreet  | 4 ENRY POLLER  | 7 64 adenist                             | FL9 M                                      | KANE                          |
| 9. Rosalm   | ~ 4  | The molern                               | 5Lew                                       | KANK                          |
| 10. danse Olymped   | Danie  | 6) Mana                                  | Ele II                                     | Kan                           |
|   | 11/100   | 3 1-10-00                                |  | - AKADI                       |
| State of <u>Illinois</u>  | )<br>} \$8.  |  |  |                               |
| County of Kane.   | 5  |  |  |                               |
| 1, Kasen Naess Window   | (<br>(Circulator's Name) do hereby                             | certify that I reside at <u>325 ル</u>    | Jainut Av                                  | er in the                     |
| CityVillage/Unincorporated Area of E/   | _  | porated, list municipality that provide: |  |                               |
| County of KaneState of  | ★ L that I am 18 years of                                      | age or older (or 17 years of age and     | qualified to vote in I                     | llinois), that I am           |
| a citizen of the United States, and that the                                  | signatures on this sheet were s                                | signed in my presence, not more tha      | ın 90 days preceding                       | the last day for              |
| filing of the petitions and are genuine and t                                 | -  |  | -  |                               |
| qualified voters of the Republical  | Party in the political di                                      | ivision in which the candidates is se    | eking nomination/ele                       | ctive office, and             |
| that their respective residences are correct                                  | lly stated, as above set forth.                                | Morean Mass                              | Signature)                                 | and_                          |
| Signed and sw <u>orn to (or affirmed) by <i>La Ce</i></u>                     | en Naess Wineland  |  | 125  |                               |
| OFFICIAL SEAL   | (Name of Circulator)   |  | nonth, day, year)                          |                               |
| (SEAL) SUSAN M. TEAS<br>NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O                                |  | - SUSAR<br>(Notary Du                    | M. ( oas blic's Signature)                 | <del></del>                   |
| My Commission Expires 1   | . –  | 1  |  |                               |

# PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON PRIMARY PETITION

| We, the undersigned, members of an   | <sub>id affiliated with the</sub> Repul                | blican Party and                         | qualified primary (       | electors of the                |
|--|--|--|---------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Republican Party, In   | Elgin Township 34 TH                                   | (township name and pro                   |                           |                                |
|  | s, do hereby petition that                             |  |                           | no resides at                  |
| 325 Walnut Ave.  | _ in the City Village, Unincom                         | porated Area of Elgin                    | (if unio                  | ncorporated, list              |
| municipality that provides postal service) Z Republican Party for election | tip Code60123, County of to the office of PRECINCT COM | MMITTEEPERSON, for Elgi                  | n Township 34 विमे        | (township                      |
| name and precinct number), to be voted for                                 | or at the primary election to be h                     | neld onMarch 17,2026 (da                 | te of election). 🙎        | 賁                              |
| If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, comple                           | ete the following (this information will               | appear on the ballot)                    |                           | 4E∩EI∧£I                       |
| FORMERLY KNOWN AS  | UNT  | TIL NAME CHANGED ON                      |                           | ₹.                             |
| (List  | all names during last 3 years)                         | (List date of                            | each name changeb         | O.                             |
| NAME   | VOTER'SPRINTED   | STREET ADDRESS OR                        | CITY, TOWN OR             |                                |
| (VOTER'S SIGNATURE)  | NAME (optional)  | RR NUMBER                                | VILLAGE                   | COUNTY                         |
| 1. Tay Marcing   | Travis Warring   | 7413 Adams                               | િદા ૧;૦ <sup>ા</sup>      | Kane                           |
| 2. Mortres Headon  | Heather Hendon   | 171 Morgan St                            | Elain                     | Kane                           |
| 3. Y: MODING   | tim Howlon   | 67/moran st                              | FEY'N "                   | Kano                           |
| 4. Bore Hondo  | BRUCE HERDON   | 67/MarcanesT                             | Elain "                   | Kane                           |
| 5.   | 73, 0-2-1, 276,01                                      |  | ,IL                       |                                |
| 6.   |  |  | ,IL                       |                                |
| 7.   |  |  | ,IL                       |                                |
| 8.   |  |  |                           |                                |
|  |  |  | ,IL                       |                                |
| 9.   |  |  | ,,,                       |                                |
| 10.  |  |  | <del></del> #b            |                                |
|  | ·  |  |                           |                                |
| State of <u>Allinois</u>   | )<br>) \$8.  |  |                           |                                |
| County of Kane   | )  |  |                           |                                |
| 1. Kacen Naess Wineland  | (Circulator's Name) do hereby                          | certify that I reside at <u>325 ん</u>    | Johnat Av                 | <i>le</i> in the               |
| City/Village/Unincorporated Area of  | <b>-</b> .   | porated, list municipality that provide: |                           |                                |
| County of Karle , State of   | that   am; 18 years of                                 | age or older (or 17 years of age and     | qualified to vote in I    | llinois), that I am            |
| a citizen of the United States, and that the                               | signatures on this sheet were :                        | signed in my presence, not more that     | an 90 days preceding      | , th <del>e</del> last day for |
| filing of the petitions and are genuine and                                | that to the best of my knowledge                       | and belief the persons so signing w      | ere at the time of sig    | ining the petition             |
| qualified voters of the Republica  | Party in the political d                               | ivision in which the candidates is se    | eking nomination/ele      | ective office, and             |
| that their respective residences are correct                               | lly stated, as above set forth.                        | Warren nearly                            | - Wines                   | tand                           |
|  | ا با مماليا  |  | s Signature)              |                                |
| Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by Kay<br>OFFICIAL SEAL                   | (Cn. Naess Winela<br>(Name of Circulator)              | (Insert r                                | 7/25<br>nonth, day, year) |                                |
| (SEAL) SUSAN M. TEAS   | : II I Diote   | Susin                                    | m. Teas                   |                                |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF My Commission Expires 12                           | y04/2027 <b>≨</b>                                      | (Notary Pu                               | blic's Signature)         |                                |
|  | SHEET NO   | <u> </u>                                 |                           |                                |